
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1806
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2014
INSTITUTE FOR RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT
Chaudhary Shri C.R.

Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Council of Scientific and Industrial Research (CSIR) proposes to establish research and development institutes in the country, particularly in Rajasthan;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the localities identified for the said purpose; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY AND MINISTER OF EARTH SCIENCES (Dr. HARSH VARDHAN)

(a) No, Madam;

(b) Does not arise; and

(c) There are 38 constituent Research and Development institutes/laboratories spread across the country including Rajasthan. CSIR has one such R&D institute, namely, CSIR- Central Electronics Engineering Research Institute, located at Pilani in the state of Rajasthan.
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